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RN TO BSN 
BACHELOR IN SCIENCE DEGREE 

Save time & money by 
following this plan and 
applying for scholarships. 
www.lssc.edu/finaid 

We're here to help! Learn 
more about student resources 
at www.lssc.edu/students 

Schedule an appointment with 
an academic advisor or check on 
real-time degree progress in myLSSC 

RN to BSN Requirements 
A cumulative GPA of 2.5 and a valid unencumbered FL RN 
license or Compact license (passed NCLEX exam) OR 
Authorization To Test (ATT) upon admission and passing score 
on the NCLEX by the end of the first semester in the RN to BSN 
program. 

PART — TIME PLAN 
Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 3825: Professional Role Transition 

Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
NUR 3125: Pathophysiology for Nursing Practice 

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 3169: Evidence and Research in Nursing Practice 

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
NUR 3634C: Community and Public Health Nursing 

Semester 3 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 3667: Diversity & Global Trends 

Semester 3 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
*BSN Elective 

Semester 4 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 4837: Health Care Policy & Economics in Nursing 

Semester 4 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
*BSN Elective 

Semester 5 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 4829: Leadership & Management in Nursing 

Semester 5 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
NUR 4945C: Nursing Capstone 

FULL — TIME PLAN 
Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: A (6 Credits) 
NUR 3825: Professional Role Transition 

NUR 3169: Evidence and Research in Nursing Practice 

Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: B (6 Credits) 
NUR 3634C: Community and Public Health Nursing 
NUR 3125: Pathophysiology for Nursing Practice 

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: A (6 Credits) 
NUR 3667: Diversity & Global Trends 
NUR 4837: Health Care Policy & Economics in Nursing 

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: B (6 Credits) 
*BSN Elective 
*BSN Elective 

Semester 3 — 7 Weeks: A (3 Credits) 
NUR 4829: Leadership & Management in Nursing 

Semester 3 — 7 Weeks: B (3 Credits) 
NUR 4945C: Nursing Capstone 

ACCELERATED PLAN 
Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: A (9 Credits) 
NUR 3825: Professional Role Transition 

NUR 3169: Evidence and Research in Nursing Practice 

NUR 3667: Diversity & Global Trends 

Semester 1 — 7 Weeks: B (9 Credits) 
NUR 3634C: Community and Public Health Nursing 
NUR 3125: Pathophysiology for Nursing Practice 

*BSN Elective 

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: A (6 Credits) 
NUR 4837: Health Care Policy & Economics in Nursing 
NUR 4829: Leadership & Management in Nursing  

Semester 2 — 7 Weeks: B (6 Credits) 
*BSN Elective 
NUR 4945C: Nursing Capstone 

BSN Electives 

Select 2 of the following courses for your Electives: 
** Offered through consortium members as a transient student 

NUR 3678: Nursing Care of Vulnerable Populations 

NUR 4286: Gerontological Nursing 

**NUR 3145: Pharmacology 

NUR 3870: Informatics in Healthcare 

NUR 4257: Critical Care Nursing 

**NUR 4404: Medical Disaster Management 

https://www.lssc.edu/students

